and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 

and pursuant to the possession of secured assets of the borrower taken by  Authorized Officer 

for recovery of the secured debts dues to The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd,  Karur Central Branch, 

amounting to Rs. 654,70,38,387.31 (Rupees Six Hundred and Fifty Four Crores  

Seventy Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand Three Hundred and Eighty Seven and Thirty 

One Paisa) as on 30.11.2024 with interest and expenses thereon from 01.12.2024 from the 

borrower 1.M/s. KARUR KCP PACKKAGINGS LIMITED, (Under Liquidation) Rep by its liquidator 

Mrs. S Aneetha,  No.330/1, Chinnandan Koil Road, Karur – 639 001 and 2.